DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2023-998593 07/17/2023 10:27 AM

Total:\$40.00 C

Pgs=3

0017045920220095020022

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO: Lori K. Ozolins 1457 Kathy Way Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

Jai (Yolus) ori K. Ozolihs

A.P.N. 1220-22-410-121

R.P.T.T. ____-0-_

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Lori Baggett, an unmarried woman, also known as Lori K. Ozolins, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Lori K. Ozolins, as Trustee of the Lori K. Ozolins Trust created by that certain Declaration of Trust made the 5th day of July, 2023, executed by Lori K. Ozolins, as Trustor and as Trustee, all of her right, title and interest in and to all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 933, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

A.P.N. 1220-22-410-121

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said Grantee, and to her successors and assigns. The Grantor, Lori Baggett, also known as Lori K. Ozolins, expressly states that the above-described real property is Grantor's sole and separate property, and that the property shall be held by the Trustee, in trust, as the sole and separate property of the Grantor.

DATED this 5th day of July, 2023.

Lori Baggett, also known as Lori K. Ozolins

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 5, 2023, by Lori Baggett, also known as Lori K. Ozolins.

SS.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Jaclyn Ferris NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 23-1355-12 My Appt. Expires 3/4/2027

Grantee's Address and Mail Tax Statements To: Lori K. Ozolins, Trustee 1457 Kathy Way Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1 Δeeeeenr F | Parcel Number (s) | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|
| a) 1220-22-4° | | \ \ |
| /= | | \ \ |
| c) | | \ \ |
| d) | | \ \ |
| | | |
| 2. Type of Pro | | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| a) (| Vacant Land b) | |
| c) [e) [| Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg. f) | 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'I |
| g) 🗀 | Agricultural h) | |
| i) 🗀 | Other | |
| | | |
| | ie/Sales Price of F | |
| | | ly (value of property) \$ |
| Transfer Ta | | \$ |
| Real Prope | rty Transfer Tax Due | \$0.00 |
| 4 15 = | au | |
| 4. If Exempti | | 7 |
| | | NRS 375.090, Section: 1 |
| | n Reason for Exemption | on: t without consideration if a certificate of trust is presented at the time of transfer |
| Atlansiei | of title to of from a trus | t without consideration if a certificate of flust is presented at the time of transfer |
| 5. Partial Inte | erest: Percentage | being transferred: 100 % |
| o. Taraarina | order: Torderinage | boing transferred. 100 // |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 | | |
| and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and | | |
| | | nentation if called upon to substantiate the information |
| provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination | | |
| of additional tax | due, may result in a p | enalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. |
| D. was and to M | DC 275 020 45 - D | con and Calley abolt by Saturba and accountly Palety for |
| The state of the s | No. 10. | yer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any |
| additional am | 11 . ~ () . Ad. 1 | |
| Signature > | on Durkt | Capacity Grantor |
| _Signature_∑ | Low Orolan | Capacity Grantee/Trustee |
| ľ | 0 | |
| SELLER (GI | RANTOR) INFOR | MATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| | EQUIRED) | (REQUIRED) |
| Print Name: | Lori Baggett | Print Name: Lori K. Ozolins, Trustee |
| Address: | 1457 Kathy Way | Address: 1457 Kathy Way |
| City: | Gardnerville, Nevada | City: Garnderville |
| State: | NV Zip: 89 | 460 State : NV Zip : 89460 |
| | / / | |
| | | STING RECORDING |
| The state of the s | OT THE SELLER OR BUYER | • |
| Print Name: | | Escrow # |
| Address: | | |
| City: | | State: Zip: |